1050302 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS.
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Duane Brautigam
414-4175
duane.brautigam@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (5-1-14, Internal)

For many years, we worked very hard to get things out of our specifications that asked our
Contractor to submit anything to anyone other than “the Engineer”. We expect there to be a
single point of contact representing the Contractor, and | believe the Contractor has the right to
expect the same from FDOT, i.e., the Engineer. | strongly disagree with opening our specs up
again to anything other than “the Engineer”. What happens to submittals after they are made to
the Engineer is internal and is why we have things like CPAM and the Materials Manual. We
should not try to obligate our Contractors beyond a single point of contact. In my opinion, it is
bad business and can lead to controversies galore about whether proper notice was given, etc.

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS.
(REV 4-22-14)

SUBARTICLE 105-1.2.3 is deleted and the following substituted:

105-1.2.3 Notification of Placing Order: Order materials sufficiently in advance
of their incorporation in the work to allow time for sampling, testing and inspection. Notify the
Engineer, prior to placing orders for materials.

Submit to the Engineer, and to the State Materials Office (SMO), a
fabrication-production schedule for all items requiring commercial inspection;-before-or-at the
precenstructon-meeting at least 30 days prior fo beginning any production. These items include,
but are not limited to steel bridge components, everhead-cantilevered-sign-supports-with
cantilevered-arms-exceeding 41-feet- moveable bridge components, castings. forgings. structures
erected either partially or completely over the traveled roadway or mounted on bridges as
overhead traffic signs (e.g.. cantilevered. overhead trusses and monotubes). or any other item
identified as an item requiring commercial inspection in the Contract Doctunents
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Response:
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Alan Autry
414-4195
alan.autry@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (4-8-14)

The modifications to 105-1.2.3 require the Contractor to submit to the Engineer AND SMO a
production schedule for all items requiring commercial inspection. All correspondence between
the Department and the Contractor should be made to the Engineer (i.e. the individual
administering the contract). If SMO requires a copy of this documentation, the internal
procedures/manuals should address the contract administrators responsibilities for providing that
copy to SMO. As such, suggest that "and to the State Materials Office (SMQO)" be deleted from
the 1st sentence of paragraph 2.

Response:
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Rudy Powell
414-4280
rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (4-8-14)

Submittals should be to the Engineer only. If there is a communication breakdown between the
Engineer and SMO then we can address that elsewhere. Alan has submitted this comment in
industry review.

Response:
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Dan Hurtado
414-
dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (5-12-14)
1. Second paragraph, strike the phrase "and to the State Materials Office (SMO)," - The
Contractor should always have one point of contact, the Engineer.

Response:

2. Second paragraph, change notice date to 30 days prior to “shipping™, not "beginning any
production.” Steve, do you inspect the processes or the finished products? | understand your need
for timely notice, and | know the challenges you've been facing. I'm just not sure how to go
about getting you the notice you need. Can you inspect the pieces prior to shipping? You list of
items to be inspected seems overly broad. As written, it includes cantilevered signs. Is this list
defined somewhere?

Response:
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James Hannigan
386-961-7302
James.hannigan@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (5-13-14)

105-8.12 Structural Steel and Miscellaneous Metals Fabrication Facility Quality Control
Personnel: Table 105-5 has been changed to 105-1. Please change all references to the table 105-
5 in above specification to 105-1 also.

Response: Changes made.
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